(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Islamabad 17-04-2024

NOTIFICATION

(Relieving)

No. <u>0963-C-III/2024:-</u> Consequent upon selection as Appraising/Valuation Officer (BS-16), Mr. Haseeb Ahmed Khan, Preventive Officer (BS-16) presently posted at Collectorate of Customs Jinnah International Airport, Karachi is hereby relieved of his duties with immediate effect to join his new appointment/place of posting i.e. Collectorate of Customs Appraisement (PMBQ), Karachi.

2. The officer will have no right of reversion/ lien against the post of Preventive Officer (BS-16).

Zakir Hussain

Second Secretarv (M/HR.C-I)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, <u>Karachi.</u>

2(36)/2023-HRMC-III

Copy to:-

- 1. Member (Admn/HR.), FBR, Islamabad.
- 2. Collector, Collectorate of Customs (JIAP), Karachi. It may be ensured that there are no outstanding dues against him.
- 3. Collector, Collectorate of Customs Appraisement (PMBQ), Karachi
- 4. Second Secretary (SSM)/(ERM), FBR, Islamabad.
- 5. The AGPR, Office, Karachi
- 6. Officer Concerned/Personal File / Notification folder

Zakir Hussain 0963-C-III/2024 Second Secretary (M/HR.C-I)